



**CITY OF TIPP CITY
LESHER WOODS BIKE TRAIL
BID TABULATION**

January 6, 2016

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION COVINGTON, OH		LEVAN'S EXCAVATING, INC. WEST LIBERTY, OH		DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION ENGLEWOOD, OH		R.B. JERGENS VANDALIA, OH		COATE CONSTRUCTION WEST MILTON, OH		T.C. HOLZEN, INC. TROY, OH		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION TIPP CITY, OH		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS FRANKLIN, OH		FLORA EXCAVATING, INC. GREENVILLE, OH	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID																							
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,272.00	\$9,272.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$19,509.00	\$19,509.00	\$26,155.00	\$26,155.00	\$19,917.00	\$19,917.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,705.00	\$1,705.00	\$3,278.00	\$3,278.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
3	202 SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	78	\$3.00	\$234.00	\$7.00	\$546.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$2.10	\$163.80	\$2.05	\$159.90	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$4.75	\$370.50	\$2.00	\$156.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$3.15	\$245.70
4	202 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.F.	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.20	\$462.00	\$1.25	\$262.50	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$4.50	\$945.00	\$1.60	\$336.00
5	203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	383	\$12.00	\$4,596.00	\$24.00	\$9,192.00	\$14.25	\$5,457.75	\$21.05	\$8,062.15	\$22.00	\$8,426.00	\$31.00	\$11,873.00	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	\$65.00	\$24,895.00	\$50.00	\$19,150.00	\$98.50	\$37,725.50
6	203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	308	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$24.00	\$7,392.00	\$14.25	\$4,389.00	\$18.55	\$5,713.40	\$24.00	\$7,392.00	\$18.75	\$5,775.00	\$20.00	\$6,160.00	\$65.00	\$20,020.00	\$53.00	\$16,324.00	\$95.00	\$29,260.00
7	204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	410	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.25	\$512.50	\$3.20	\$1,312.00	\$4.25	\$1,742.50	\$1.75	\$717.50	\$4.00	\$1,640.00	\$3.25	\$1,332.50	\$1.50	\$615.00	\$4.00	\$1,640.00
8	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2040	\$2.00	\$4,080.00	\$0.50	\$1,020.00	\$1.50	\$3,060.00	\$1.70	\$3,468.00	\$1.15	\$2,346.00	\$0.55	\$1,122.00	\$1.00	\$2,040.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$4.00	\$8,160.00	\$2.00	\$4,080.00
9	304 4" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$86.00	\$430.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$53.60	\$268.00	\$47.45	\$237.25	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$82.00	\$410.00	\$30.40	\$152.00
10	304 8" AGGREGATE BASE (IN 2 EQUAL, COMPACTED LIFTS), AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	447	\$40.00	\$17,880.00	\$37.00	\$16,539.00	\$40.00	\$17,880.00	\$38.20	\$17,075.40	\$40.15	\$17,947.05	\$31.90	\$14,259.30	\$45.00	\$20,115.00	\$40.00	\$17,880.00	\$50.00	\$22,350.00	\$30.40	\$13,588.80
11	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG. 64-22	C.Y.	77	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$176.00	\$13,552.00	\$165.00	\$12,705.00	\$171.60	\$13,213.20	\$159.55	\$12,285.35	\$187.00	\$14,399.00	\$170.00	\$13,090.00	\$183.00	\$14,091.00	\$211.00	\$16,247.00	\$163.80	\$12,612.60
12	441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	128	\$250.00	\$32,000.00	\$174.00	\$22,272.00	\$142.00	\$18,176.00	\$160.60	\$20,556.80	\$141.10	\$18,060.80	\$171.00	\$20,480.00	\$160.00	\$20,224.00	\$158.00	\$20,096.00	\$157.00	\$20,096.00	\$153.30	\$19,622.40
13	503 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCLUDING ROCK	C.Y.	67	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$116.00	\$7,772.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$72.70	\$4,870.90	\$30.95	\$2,073.65	\$58.00	\$3,886.00	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$33.00	\$2,211.00	\$75.00	\$5,025.00
14	509 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LBS.	1620	\$1.50	\$2,430.00	\$1.10	\$1,782.00	\$1.50	\$2,430.00	\$1.75	\$2,835.00	\$3.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.90	\$3,078.00	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$1,620.00	\$1.25	\$2,025.00	\$2.95	\$4,779.00
15	511 CLASS QC CONCRETE, WINGWALLS	C.Y.	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,715.00	\$8,575.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,344.00	\$6,720.00	\$1,263.25	\$6,316.25	\$1,865.00	\$9,325.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$598.00	\$2,990.00
16	511 CLASS QC CONCRETE, FOOTINGS	C.Y.	15	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$606.00	\$9,090.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$417.00	\$6,255.00	\$271.35	\$4,070.25	\$735.00	\$11,025.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$427.00	\$6,405.00
17	512 TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$53.00	\$1,325.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$46.55	\$1,163.75	\$83.25	\$2,081.25	\$47.00	\$1,175.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$39.00	\$975.00	\$35.20	\$880.00
18	512 TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$74.00	\$2,072.00	\$53.00	\$1,484.00	\$47.15	\$1,320.20	\$122.15	\$3,420.20	\$83.00	\$2,324.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	\$46.00	\$1,288.00	\$53.30	\$1,632.40
19	601 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$103.00	\$1,545.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$76.10	\$1,141.50	\$82.65	\$1,239.75	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.00	\$1,410.00
20	607 FENCE, MISC. BIKEWAY RAILING	FT.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$50.60	\$5,060.00	\$95.50	\$9,550.00	\$65.25	\$6,525.00	\$50.40	\$5,040.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.30	\$9,030.00
21	608 6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	39	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$17.00	\$663.00	\$20.50	\$799.50	\$8.40	\$327.60	\$5.10	\$198.90	\$10.50	\$409.50	\$7.50	\$292.50	\$9.00	\$351.00	\$12.50	\$487.50	\$8.25	\$321.75
22	608 CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	396	\$15.00	\$5,940.00	\$18.00	\$7,128.00	\$22.00	\$8,712.00	\$10.55	\$4,177.80	\$7.65	\$3,029.40	\$11.50	\$4,554.00	\$10.00	\$3,960.00	\$14.00	\$5,544.00	\$17.25	\$6,831.00	\$13.21	\$5,231.16
23	609 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED AND REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$51.05	\$3,063.00	\$19.10	\$1,146.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$39.00	\$2,340.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.85	\$1,851.00
24	611 8'X3' CONDUIT, TYPE "A"	FT.	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$715.00	\$17,160.00	\$1,700.00	\$40,800.00	\$712.25	\$17,094.00	\$593.00	\$14,232.00	\$825.00	\$19,800.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$900.00	\$21,600.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$711.50	\$17,076.00
25	614 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,652.00	\$2,652.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,542.96	\$3,542.96
26	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,295.00	\$3,295.00	\$4,196.70	\$4,196.70	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00
27	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	45.5	\$50.00	\$2,275.00	\$18.00	\$819.00	\$17.00	\$773.50	\$18.70	\$850.85	\$18.85	\$857.68	\$23.00	\$1,046.50	\$18.70	\$850.85	\$19.00	\$864.50	\$25.00	\$1,137.50	\$26.40	\$1,201.20
28	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	141.5	\$20.00	\$2,830.00	\$16.00	\$2,264.00	\$9.00	\$1,273.50	\$9.90	\$1,400.85	\$10.00	\$1,415.00	\$11.50	\$1,627.25	\$9.90	\$1,400.85	\$10.00	\$1,415.00	\$12.50	\$1,768.75	\$13.55	\$1,917.33
29	644 CENTERLINE	MILE	0.007	\$100,000.00	\$700.00	\$112,000.00	\$784.00	\$100,000.00	\$700.00	\$40,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,218.60	\$78.53	\$41,400.00	\$289.80	\$39,111.00	\$273.78	\$40,000.00	\$280.00	\$35,556.00	\$248.89	\$11,115.71	\$77.81
30	644 BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL MARKING	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$609.50	\$1,219.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$603.90	\$1,207.80
31	644 WORD ON PAVEMENT, 48"	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$385.60	\$1,542.40	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$382.80	\$153.120	\$1,531.20	
32	644 WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96"	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$251.90	\$503.80	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$667.00	\$1,334.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$249.70	\$499.40
33	644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	FT.	78	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$9.00	\$702.00	\$8.00	\$624.00	\$11.60	\$904.80	\$8.55	\$666.90	\$12.00	\$936.00	\$11.00	\$858.00	\$11.75	\$916.50	\$10.55	\$822.90	\$8.50	\$663.00
34	644 CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$9.60	\$1,440.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.60	\$1,440.00	\$9.75	\$1,462.50	\$8.70	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
35	644 STOP LINE	FT.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$11.80	\$118.00	\$9.55	\$95.50	\$12.50	\$125.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$10.70	\$107.00	\$9.50	\$95.00
36	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1900	\$4.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.75	\$3,325.00	\$6.55	\$12,445.00	\$1.65	\$3,135.00	\$2.90	\$5,510.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$2.10	\$3,990.00	\$6.50	\$12,350.00	\$2.25	\$4,275.00
37	832 FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.20	\$320.00	\$1.75	\$175.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$2.25	\$225.00
38	SPEC FLEX STAKES (WHITE)	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$121.00	\$242.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.50	\$111.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$88.00	\$176.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$198,473.00	\$168,000.00	\$171,161.75	\$173,958.00	\$174,101.51	\$174,279.85	\$177,796.48	\$205,418.00	\$217,214.54	\$218,318.00									
ALTERNATE BID																							
39	625 DECORATIVE LIGHT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	17	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$875.00															